Schedule of waste collection 2026

Enkenbach - Alsenborn

1. Quarter 2026 2. Quarter 2026
January February March April May June
Monday 22 | 29 5 12 | 19 | 26 2 9 16 | 23 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 6 13 | 20 | 27 4 11 | 18 | 25 1 8 15| 22
Tuesday 23 | 30 6 13| 20 | 27 3 10| 17 | 24 3 10| 17 | 24 | 31 7 14| 21| 28 5 12 | 19 | 26 2 9 16 | 23
Wednesday 24 | 31 7 14 | 21 | 28 4 11| 18 | 25 4 11| 18 | 25 1 8 15 | 22 | 29 6 13 | 20 | 27 3 10 | 17 | 24
Thursday 25 1 8 15| 22 | 29 5 12 | 19 | 26 5 12 | 19 | 26 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 7 14 | 21 | 28 4 11 | 18 | 25
Friday 26 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 6 13| 20 | 27 6 13| 20 | 27 3 10| 17 | 24 1 8 15| 22 | 29 5 12 | 19| 26
Calender week 52 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10| 12| 12 | 13 | 14| 15| 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26
Alsenborn District 2 Tue.]| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B|RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS| BP
Baalborn Tue.] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS| BP
Enkenbach District 1 Mo.] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS| BP
Mehlingen Thu.l] BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B|RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B
Niedermehlingerhof Thu.l] BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS|] B
Neuhemsbach Tue.]| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B|RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS| BP
Sembach Mo.] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS| BP
Fischbach Mo.]BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|[RS| B
Frankenstein Mo.] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B | RS | BP
Hochspeyer Mo.]BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B|RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|[RS| B
Stiter Hof Wed| BP| RS| B | RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS|] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B
Waldleiningen Mo.] BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS}] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B
R =residual waste S =yellow bag B =bio waste P = paper waste
List of streets in Enkenbach, District 1 List of streets in Alsenborn, District 2

Allweh Hauptstrafl3e Neukircher Stral3e AlsenzstralRe Fritz-Ullmayer-Ring TannenstralBe

Am Lehmhiibel HeidestralRe Neuwoog AltenhofstralRe Gartenstralie Thomasstralle

Am Pulverhauschen Hochspeyerer Stralle Nogatstral3e Am Eisstollen Ginsterweg WiesenstraRe

An der Schiitzenkanzel
Auf dem Hahn
Bahnhofstralle
BauernwoogstralBe
Birkenstral3e
Breslauer Stral3e
Brunnenstralle
Danziger Stral3e
Daubenborner StraRe
DonnersbergstralRe
Dr.-Haberle-StraRe
Eschenbachstralle
FinkenstralRe
Fischbacher StralRe
FlurstraBe
Friedhofstral3e
Goethestralse
Hainweg
Haselheckerstralie

Im Buchholz

Im Hinterbusch

Im Klosterfeld

Im Wolfsgarten

In der Schindkaut
Kaiserslauterer StraRe
KeltenstralRe
Kindergartenstrale
Kirchenstral3e
Klosterstral3e
Konigsberger Stralle
Kistriner Stral3e
Lerchenstralle
Lessingstralle
Ludwigshohl
Ludwig-Wolker-Stral3e
LuitpoldstraRe
MarktstraRe

Muhlweg

Neuhohl

Paul-Minch-Stral3e
Riesenhitte
Riesenstralle
RilkestralRe
Ringstralle
Romerring
SchillerstralRe
Schlehenweg
Sembacher StralRe
St.-Norbert-StralRe
Stettiner Strale
Stiefelstralle
Tilsiter StraRe
TurnerstralRe
UhlandstralRe
Weichselstral3e
Welchesweg
Welschgasse
WendelinstralRe
WolfstraRe

Am Herlenberg

Am Kornfeld

Am Mihlberg

Am Nussbaum

Am Schitzenhaus
Am Seelgrath

Am Weissen Stein

An den Neuwiesen

An der Haarspott

An der Schanze
BadstraRe

Bergstralle
Bliichersteig
Bruchwiesen
Burgstralle
Diemersteiner StralRe
Fliederweg
Frankensteiner StraRe
Friedenstralle
Friedrich-Ebert-StraRe

Griinstadter Stral3e
HerlenbergstralRe
Hohenstralle

Im Katzenstich

In den Erzkiefern
Jahnstralle
Josefstralle
Kinderlehre
Leininger Stralle
Ludwigstral3e
ParkstralRe
QuellenstralRe
Randsiedlung
Ritterstral3e
Romerstralle
RosenhofstralRe
RosenstralRe
Sandhofstrae
Schlittweg
Schorlenberger Stral3e

ZeppelinstralRe

ZiegelstralRe

pickup of farmyards with:

Fischbach
District 2
District 1
Mehlingen

Altenhof
Bordmiihle
Daubenbornerhof
Frohnerhof
Geyersbergerhof
Hahnerhof
Hetschmuhle
Katharinenhof
Klaftertalerhof
Klosterhof
Langstlerhof 3
Langstlerhof 1 u. 2
Obere Eselsmiihle
Randeckerhof
Rothwiesenhof
Sonnenhof

Untere Eselsmihle

Hochspeyer

District 1
District 2
District 2

Frankenstein

Fischbach
Sembach
Baalborn

District 2

Neuhemsbach
Neuhemsbach
District 2
District 2




Schedule of waste collection 2026

Enkenbach - Alsenborn

3. Quarter 2026 4. Quarter 2026
July August September Oktober November December
Monday 29| 6 | 13| 20| 27| 3 | 10| 17| 24| 31| 7 | 14| 2128 5 | 12| 19| 26| 2 9 | 16| 23| 30| 7 | 14| 21| 28
Tuesday 30 7 14| 21 | 28 4 11| 18 | 25 1 8 15| 22 | 29 6 13 | 20 | 27 3 10 | 17 | 24 1 8 15| 22 | 29
Wednesday 1 8 |15 22|29 5 | 12| 19| 26| 2 9 |16 | 23 30| 7 | 14| 21|28 4 |11] 18| 25| 2 9 | 16 | 23 | 30
Thursday 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 6 13| 20 | 27 3 10| 17 | 24 1 8 15| 22 | 29 5 12 | 19 | 26 3 10 | 171 24 | 31
Friday 3 10 | 17| 24 | 31 7 14 | 21 | 28 4 11| 18 | 25 2 9 16 | 23 | 30 6 13 | 20 | 27 4 11 | 18 | 25 1
8 26
1
Calender week 27 | 281 29| 30| 31| 32| 33|34 |35 | 36|37 |3|39] 40| 41| 42| 43| 44| 45| 46 | 47| 48| 49 | 50| 51 | 52 | 1
Alsenborn District 2 Tue.] RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|{BP|RS}] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS
Baalborn Tue.] RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|{BP|RS}] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS
Enkenbach District 1 Mo.|] RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS
Mehlingen Thu ]l RS| BP| RS| B |RS|BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|{BP|RS|] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP]|RS
Niedermehlingerhof Thul RS| BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |[|RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP]|RS
Neuhemsbach Tue.] RS| B | RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B | RS
Sembach Mo.]RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS
Fischbach Mo. | RS|BP| RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP]|RS
Frankenstein Mo.]RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS] B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS
Hochspeyer Mo. ] RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RSIBP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP]|RS
Stiter Hof Wed] RS|BP | RS| B |RS|{BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|{BP|RS| B |RS|BP]|RS
Waldleiningen Mo.l] RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP|RS| B |RS|BP]|RS

If the pick-up falls on a German holiday, it will be postponed 1 or 2 days. All other pick-ups following the holiday remain unchanged or take place one day later. Thus, pick-ups can also take place on
Saturday. This regulation applies to all kinds of waste.

Hazardous waste collection:

Enkenbach

Mo.:
19.01./16.02./16.03./
20.04./18.05./15.06./
20.07./17.08./21.09./
19.10./16.11./21.12./
Parkplatz Donnersberg-/
Koénigsberger Stralle
15.30- 17.30

Sa.:

07.03./06.06./
12.09./12.12./

10.30- 12.00

Frankenstein

Mo.:
19.01./16.02./16.03./
20.04./18.05./15.06./
20.07./17.08./21.09./
19.10./16.11./21.12./
Goebelsplatz

10.30 - 11.15

Schliertal

Mo.:
19.01./16.02./16.03./
20.04./18.05./15.06./
20.07./17.08./21.09./
19.10./16.11./21.12./
an der Weggabelung
11.30-11.45

Waldleiningen

Mo.:
19.01./16.02./16.03./
20.04./18.05./15.06./
20.07./17.08./21.09./
19.10./16.11./21.12./
Parkplatz Dorfge-
meinschaftshaus
9.25-10.10

Stuterhof
Mo.:
16.02./18.05./

17.08./16.11./
09.00 - 09.10

Hochspeyer

Mo.:
19.01./16.02./16.03./
20.04./18.05./15.06./
20.07./17.08./21.09./
19.10./16.11./21.12./
Kerweplatz

12.30 - 14.05

Sa.:

07.03./06.06./
12.09./12.12./

8.30 - 10.00

Alsenborn

Tue.:
20.01./17.02./17.03./
21.04./19.05./16.06./
21.07./18.08./22.09./
20.10./17.11./22.12./

gegeniber Zirkusmuseum,

Rosenhofstr. 104
11.00 - 12.40

Fischbach

Mo.:
19.01./16.02./16.03./
20.04./18.05./15.06./
20.07./17.08./21.09./
19.10./16.11./21.12./
Parkplatz Mehrzweckhalle
14.25 - 15.10

Mehlingen

Tue.:
20.01./17.02./17.03./
21.04./19.05./16.06./
21.07./18.08./22.09./
20.10./27.11./22.12.]

zwischen Sportheim und Mehr-

zweckhalle, Hauptstr.86
15.40 - 16.40

Sembach

Tue.:
20.01./17.02./17.03./
21.04./19.05./16.06./
21.07./18.08./22.09./
20.10./17.11./22.12./
Schule, Mehrzweckhalle
14.35 - 15.20

Neuhemsbach

Tue.:
20.01./17.02./17.03./
21.04./19.05./16.06./
21.07./18.08./22.09./
20.10./27.11./22.12./
Parkplatz Dorf-
gemeinschaftshaus
13.30 - 14.15

Baalborn

Tue.:
20.01./17.02./17.03./
21.04./19.05./16.06./
21.07./18.08./22.09./
20.10./17.11./22.12./
Parkplatz Burgerhaus,
17.00 - 17.30




